

2024-2028 Official Appointments of Council

Deputy Mayor: Terry DesRoches Nov 2024-Nov 2026 & Tabitha Burr Dec 2026-Nov 2028

| REGION | AL CORPORATIONS/COMMITTEES |
|--------|---|
| 1. | LAC LA RONGE REGIONAL WASTE MANAGEMENT COPORATION: DAVE SMALLWOOD TERRY DESROCHES |
| 2. | LA RONGE REGIONAL FIRE SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD: JULIE BASCHUK TABITHA BURR |
| 3. | WOODLANDS AND WATERWAYS REGIONAL VISITOR CENTER: TABITHA BURR JAMES HOPE HOWARD |
| 4. | LAC LA RONGE REGIONAL WATER CORPORATION: TERRY DESROCHES DAVE SMALLWOOD |
| EXTERN | AL COMMITTEES: |
| 1. | AIR RONGE COMMUNITY LIBRARY REPRESENTATIVE: DAVE SMALLWOOD |
| 2. | ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY CONTROL COMMITTEE: JAME HOPE HOWARD |
| 3. | VISIONS NORTH CDC BOARD: TERRY DESROCHES |
| 4. | LAC LA RONGE PROVINCIAL PARK ADVISORY GROUP: JAMES HOPE HOWARD |
| 5. | ADVISORY NORTHERN PLANNING COMMISSION (LAND USE): TABITHA BURR JAMES HOPE HOWARD |
| 6. | HUB STEERING COMMITTEE: JULIE BASCHUK JAMES HOPE HOWARD |
| 7. | NORTHERN MUNICIPAL TRUST ACCOUNT (NMTA) TERRY DESROCHES |
| MERG | ENCY MANAGEMENT OFFICER/EOC: |
| | JULIE BASCHUK |
| | CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE & DEPUTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE |

- CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
- 2. LAGOON EXPANSION: CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER